
BOROUGH OF BROXBOURNE 

RESULTS OF ELECTION 
HELD ON 2nd MAY 2024 

The number of votes recorded for each Candidate at the Borough Council Elections was as follows: 
The elected Candidate is marked 'E'. 

 

 

WARD 
 

CANDIDATE 
 

DESCRIPTION 
Number 
of Votes 

HODDESDON NORTH 
  
 
 
Poll:  24.72 %     

Keith BROWN 
Peter KEMP 
James Edward MCQUILLAN 
Albert Edward NICOLAS 
Janet Ann WAREHAM 

The Conservative Party Candidate 
Liberal Democrats 
Green Party 
UK Independence Party 
Labour and Co-operative Party 

1033E 
98 

151 
137 
433 

HODDESDON TOWN 
AND RYE PARK 
 

Poll:  20.68 % 

Ken AYLING 
Roy CLEMENTS 
Andreas Kyriacos GEORGIOU 
Pauline Lesley SULMAN 
Timothy David Peter VIZER 

The Conservative Party Candidate 
Green Party 
Labour Party 
Trade Unionist and Socialist Coalition 
Liberal Democrats 

713E 
180 
435 
42 
96 

BROXBOURNE AND 
HODDESDON SOUTH 
 
Poll:  31.97 %   

Sally KEMP 
Matthew James NEALE 
Diane SANDERS 
Kiran THOMAS 
Roy William WAREHAM 

Green Party 
UK Independence Party 
The Conservative Party Candidate 
Liberal Democrats 
Labour and Co-operative Party 

584 
82 

1313E 
122 
273 

WORMLEY AND 
TURNFORD 
 
Poll:  23.17 % 

Owen George BRETT 
Jim CLUNE 
Robert LANDON 
Seema Ajay RAJANI 
James Christoper SPENCER 

Green Party 
The Conservative Party Candidate 
Trade Unionist and Socialist Coalition 
Liberal Democrats 
Labour Party 

137 
1014E 

27 
70 

560 

CHESHUNT NORTH 
 
 

 
Poll:  28.14 % 

Josh ASKER 
Madela BADDOCK 
Julie GUNNELL 
Kostas INCHENKO 
Lisa NEWBY 

Trade Unionist and Socialist Coalition 
Green Party 
The Conservative Party Candidate 
Liberal Democrats 
Labour Party 

38 
87 

895E 
102 
732 

CHESHUNT SOUTH 
AND THEOBALDS 
 
Poll:  27.44 % 

Ellie AUSTEN 
Carol CRUMP 
Bea GARDNER 
Cody McCORMICK 
Zahra Lee SPENCER 

Green Party 
The Conservative Party Candidate 
Trade Unionist and Socialist Coalition 
Independent 
Labour Party 

131 
821E 
29 

126 
767 

WALTHAM CROSS 
 
 
 
Poll:  26.38 % 

Fabio BONFANTE 
Bob GLEDHILL 
Yinka SONUBI 
Christine THOMAS 
Sean WATERS 

Liberal Democrats 
Green Party 
The Conservative Party Candidate 
Trade Unionist and Socialist Coalition 
Labour Party 

132 
134 
570 
55 

1193E 
FLAMSTEAD END 
 
 
 
Poll:  24.02 % 

Karen BRETT 
Ian DUST 
Dee HART 
Kypros Vasilios SAVOPOULOS 
Aaron SMITH 

Green Party 
Labour Party 
The Conservative Party Candidate 
Liberal Democrats 
Trade Unionist and Socialist Coalition 

120 
397 
934E 
77 
28 

GOFFS OAK 
 
 
Poll:  27.26 % 

Pierce Connolly 
Trevor Griffiths 
David Bryan Payne 
Aeden Francis Rooney 

The Conservative Party Candidate 
Green Party 
Liberal Democrats 
Labour Party 

1168E 
138 
371 
347 

ROSEDALE AND 
BURY GREEN 
 
Poll:  25.53   % 

Peter Chorley 
Kirstie Jane Mounsteven De Rivaz 

Ed Dragusin 
Rishi Mehta 

The Conservative Party Candidate 
Liberal Democrats 
Labour Party 
Green Party 

943E 
80 

550 
168 

OVERALL POLL:  25.93  % 

Dated:  3rd May 2024 

 
J Stack 

Returning Officer 
 

 


