## BOROUGH OF BROXBOURNE RESULTS OF ELECTION

## **HELD ON 2nd MAY 2024**

The number of votes recorded for each Candidate at the Borough Council Elections was as follows:

The elected Candidate is marked 'E'.

WARD	CANDIDATE	DESCRIPTION	Number of Votes
HODDESDON NORTH	Keith BROWN	The Conservative Party Candidate	1033E
	Peter KEMP	Liberal Democrats	98
	James Edward MCQUILLAN	Green Party	151
Poll: 24.72 %	Albert Edward NICOLAS	UK Independence Party	137
FOII. 24.72 /6	Janet Ann WAREHAM	Labour and Co-operative Party	433
HODDESDON TOWN	Ken AYLING	The Conservative Party Candidate	713E
AND RYE PARK	Roy CLEMENTS	Green Party	180
	Andreas Kyriacos GEORGIOU	Labour Party	435
Poll: 20.68 %	Pauline Lesley SULMAN	Trade Unionist and Socialist Coalition	42
70 70	Timothy David Peter VIZER	Liberal Democrats	96
BROXBOURNE AND	Sally KEMP	Green Party	584
HODDESDON SOUTH	Matthew James NEALE	UK Independence Party	82
modding and a comment	Diane SANDERS	The Conservative Party Candidate	1313E
Poll: 31.97 %	Kiran THOMAS	Liberal Democrats	122
	Roy William WAREHAM	Labour and Co-operative Party	273
WORMLEY AND	Owen George BRETT	Green Party	137
TURNFORD	Jim CLUNE	The Conservative Party Candidate	1014E
	Robert LANDON	Trade Unionist and Socialist Coalition	27
Poll: 23.17 %	Seema Ajay RAJANI	Liberal Democrats	70
70	James Christoper SPENCER	Labour Party	560
CHESHUNT NORTH	Josh ASKER	Trade Unionist and Socialist Coalition	38
CHESHONI NORTH	Madela BADDOCK	Green Party	87
	Julie GUNNELL		895E
	Kostas INCHENKO	The Conservative Party Candidate Liberal Democrats	102
Poll: 28.14 %	Lisa NEWBY		732
CUESUUNT SOUTU		Labour Party	131
CHESHUNT SOUTH AND THEOBALDS	Ellie AUSTEN Carol CRUMP	Green Party The Conservative Party Condidate	821E
AND THEOBALDS		The Conservative Party Candidate Trade Unionist and Socialist Coalition	
Poll: 27.44 %	Bea GARDNER		29
1 011. 27.44 /0	Cody McCORMICK	Independent	126
WALTHAM ODGO	Zahra Lee SPENCER	Labour Party	767
WALTHAM CROSS	Fabio BONFANTE	Liberal Democrats	132
	Bob GLEDHILL	Green Party	134
	Yinka SONUBI	The Conservative Party Candidate	570
Poll: 26.38 %	Christine THOMAS	Trade Unionist and Socialist Coalition	55
	Sean WATERS	Labour Party	1193E
FLAMSTEAD END	Karen BRETT	Green Party	120
	lan DUST	Labour Party	397
	Dee HART	The Conservative Party Candidate	934E
Poll: 24.02 %	Kypros Vasilios SAVOPOULOS	Liberal Democrats	77
	Aaron SMITH	Trade Unionist and Socialist Coalition	28
GOFFS OAK	Pierce Connolly	The Conservative Party Candidate	1168E
	Trevor Griffiths	Green Party	138
D.II. 07.00	David Bryan Payne	Liberal Democrats	371
Poll: 27.26 %	Aeden Francis Rooney	Labour Party	347
ROSEDALE AND	Peter Chorley	The Conservative Party Candidate	943E
BURY GREEN	Kirstie Jane Mounsteven De Rivaz	Liberal Democrats	80
	Ed Dragusin	Labour Party	550
Poll: 25.53 %	Rishi Mehta	Green Party	168

OVERALL POLL: 25.93 %

Dated: 3rd May 2024

J Stack Returning Officer